

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 964 OF 2025

Sanjeeva Shiva Shetty ...APPLICANT

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ...RESPONDENT

WITH

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1433 OF 2025

In

Cr. Anticipatory Bail Appln. 964 OF 2025

Sunderraj Venkappa Hegde ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ...RESPONDENT

Adv. Satyavrat Joshi i/b Adv. Ashish Kachole for Applicant

Adv. Tanmay Bidkar for Intervenor

Adv. Nitin B. Patil, for Respondent/State

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 21st April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/04/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)