



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 964/2025

SANJEEVA SHIVA SHETTY ..APPLICANT

VS.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. ..RESPONDENTS

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1433/2025

IN

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 964/2025

SUNDERRAJ VENKAPPA HEGDE ..APPLICANT

VS.

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. ..RESPONDENTS

Adv. Satyavrat Joshi i/b. Adv. Ashish Kachole for applicant in ABA.
Mr. Nitin B. Patil, APP for State.

Dr. Shirish Gadge a/w. Adv. Tanmay Bidkar i/b. S. K. Ranjnikar &
Associates for intervener.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : APRIL 28, 2025.

P.C. :

- 1.** The learned counsel for the applicant seeks liberty to annex the compilation of the documents to the present proceeding.
- 2.** Liberty as prayed for granted.
- 3.** Stand over to **30/4/2025**.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)