

KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR

Digitally signed
by KANCHAN
VINOD
MAYEKAR
Date:
2025.05.09
20:16:13
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 964 OF 2025

SANJEEVA SHIVA SHETTY APPLICANT
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. RESPONDENTS

ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1433 OF 2025
IN

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 964 OF 2025

SUNDERRAJ VENKAPPA HEGDE APPLICANT
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR. RESPONDENTS

Senior Advocate Mr. Aabad Ponda i/b. Adv.Ashish Kachole for the Applicant.

Ms. Pallavi N. Dabholkar, A.P.P for the State.

Dr. Shirish Gadge a/w. Adv. Tanmay Bidkar i/b. S.K.Ranjikar & Associates for the Intervener.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 9th MAY, 2025

P.C. :-

The learned A.P.P submits that the applicant has not co-operated with the Investigating Officer. Stand over to **13th June, 2025.**

2. Liberty is granted to the applicant to move before the Vacation Court, subject to urgency.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]