

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.964 OF 2025

Sanjeeva S. Shetty ...Applicant
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents.

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1433 OF 2025

.....

Mr. Samay Pawar i/b Mr. Ashish Kachole for the Applicant.
Mr. P.H. Gaikwad, APP for the Respondent/State.
Mr. Tanmay Bidkar for Respondent No.2.

.....

CORAM : N.R. BORKAR, J.
DATE : 23.09.2025.

P.C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.

2. By consent, list on 8th October 2025. Ad-interim order, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[N.R.BORKAR, J.]